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Video Recordings Act 1987

List of Decisions on Video Recordings

This List Contains the Decisions of the Video Recordings Authority, 1-30 June 1989

Each applicant has 30 days from the date of publication in the Gazette to apply for a review of the decision detailed in this list.

Title
(P) =Promo(s)

1 WAS A TEENAGE ZOMBIE

UBANGIS ON URANUS

UBANGIS FROM URANUS
Common Title: UBANGIS ON
URANUS

{P) Notices, etc.
NOONER

{P) Notices, etc.
PASSION PIT

(P) Notices, etc.
BRAIN DAMAGE

IMAGINARY LOVERS

{P) Notices, etc.
SHOW YOUR LOVE

(P) Notice, etc.
NIGHT SHIFT NURSES

(P) Notices, etc.
Safe Sex Promo
THE FIRST OF APRIL

(P) Notices, etc.
Safe Sex
ANAL ANGELS

(P) Safe Sex
Notices, etc.
TRACI LORD’S FANTASIES

(P} Notices, etc.
Safe Sex
SEXPIONAGE

{P) Notices, etc.
PRIMARY PLEASURES

{P) Notices, etc.
MIAMI CONNECTION

(P) Notices, etc.

Bat 21

Stormy Monday
Apprentice to Murder
Slipping into Darkness
Street Justice

Bat 21

Split Decisions
“Convicted”

Elvis

Danger Freaks
BEAUTY AND THE BEAST

Director

John Elais Michalakis

See entry for
UBANGIS FROM
URANUS

Not stated

Cris Moute

Duck Dumont

Frank Henenlotter

Danielle Rogers

Edward J. Bruno

John Leslie

Paul Thomas

Ron Jeremy

Paul G. Vatelli

Knut Mondal

Joe Smythe

Richard Park

Paul Thomas

Running
Time

84.54

73.38

133
84.25

0.36
73.30

0.23
82.06

75.12

125
8543

0.24
88.05

0.20
243
72.40

0.20
242
79.10

247
0.20
83.09

0.18
248
86.49

0.39
86.00

0.28
8252

1.37
0.24
1.22
121
1.01
1.23
0.30
1.29
1.26
2.09
1.49
88.18

Date

Registered

7/6/89

9/6/89

9/6/89

14/6/89

14/6/89

14/6/89

14/6/89

14/6/89

14/6/89

14/6/89

14/6/89

14/6/89

14/6/89

14/6/89

14/6/89

Decision
(Including
Description)

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains violence

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains violence

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material

Reason for
Refusal or
Excisions

Excision: sex, violence

Excisions: sex

Excision: sex

Remarks

Applicant
Video One Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

Kerridge Odeon
Amalgamated
Video Services

Videocorp
International Ltd.
(Palace)

Taboo Erotica
{Galaxy Video Ltd.)

Videocorp
International Ltd.
(Palace)

Caballero Video Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Video Vega

Video Vega

Video One Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.



