## **Internal Affairs**

## Video Recordings Act 1987

## List of Decisions on Video Recordings

## This List Contains the Decisions of the Video Recordings Authority, 1-30 June 1989

Each applicant has 30 days from the date of publication in the Gazette to apply for a review of the decision detailed in this list.

Lacii applicani nas 30	days from the d	ate of p	uoncanoi			e accioion aci	anca in tino not.
Title (P) = Promo(s)	Director	Running Time	Date Registered	Decision (Including Description)	Reason for Refusal or Excisions	Remarks	Applicant
I WAS A TEENAGE ZOMBIE	John Elais Michalakis	84.54	7/6/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains violence	Excision: sex, violence		Video One Ltd.
UBANGIS ON URANUS	See entry for UBANGIS FROM URANUS			16 years, contains violence			
UBANGIS FROM URANUS Common Title: UBANGIS ON URANUS	Not stated	73.38	9/6/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excisions: sex		Video Utopia Ltd.
(P) Notices, etc. NOONER	Cris Moute	1.33 84.25	9/6/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex		Video Wholesalers Ltd.
(P) Notices, etc. PASSION PIT	Duck Dumont	0.36 73.30	14/6/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Kerridge Odeon Amalgamated Video Services
(P) Notices, etc. BRAIN DAMAGE	Frank Henenlotter	0.23 82.06	14/6/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years			Videocorp International Ltd. (Palace)
IMAGINARY LOVERS	Danielle Rogers	75.12	14/6/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)
(P) Notices, etc. SHOW YOUR LOVE	Edward J. Bruno	1.25 85.43	14/6/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Videocorp International Ltd. (Palace)
(P) Notice, etc. NIGHT SHIFT NURSES	John Leslie	0.24 88.05	14/6/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.
(P) Notices, etc. Safe Sex Promo THE FIRST OF APRIL	Paul Thomas	0.20 2.43 72.40	14/6/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.
(P) Notices, etc. Safe Sex ANAL ANGELS	Ron Jeremy	0.20 2.42 79.10	14/6/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.
(P) Safe Sex Notices, etc. TRACI LORD'S FANTASIES	Paul G. Vatelli	2.47 0.20 83.09	14/6/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.
(P) Notices, etc. Safe Sex SEXPIONAGE	Knut Mondal	0.18 2.48 86.49	14/6/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Video Vega
(P) Notices, etc. PRIMARY PLEASURES	Joe Smythe	0.39 86.00	14/6/89	sexual material  R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Vega
(P) Notices, etc. MIAMI CONNECTION	Richard Park	0.28 82.52	14/6/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of			Video One Ltd.
(P) Notices, etc. Bat 21 Stormy Monday Apprentice to Murder Slipping into Darkness Street Justice Bat 21 Split Decisions "Convicted" Elvis Danger Freaks	D. J.T.	1.37 0.24 1.22 1.21 1.01 1.23 0.30 1.29 1.26 2.09	14/5/00	18 years; contains violence			Caballana Under Lad
BEAUTY AND THE BEAST	Paul Thomas	88.18	14/6/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Caballero Video Ltd.